Kiran Devi Jain

Date: 08.04.2021

To,

Consecutive Investments & Trading Co. Limited

23, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 3rd Floor, Kolkata – 700 013

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

7, Lyons Range Kolkata – 700001 The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Dear Sir,

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure under Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the financial year 2020-2021.

Thanks and Regards,

Kirar Devi Jain.

Kiran Devi Jain

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	Consecutive Investments & Trading Company Limited		
2. Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the	The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited		
shares of the TC are listed	The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited		
3. Particulars of the shareholder(s):			
a. Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC.	NA		
or			
b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and PAC with him.	Kiran Devi Jain		
4. Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) mentioned at (3) above	Number of shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)
As of March 31st of the year, holding of:			
a) Shares	189240	6.29	6.29
b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) Warrants,	Nil	Nil	Nil
d) Convertible Securities	Nil	Nil	Nil
e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC.	Nil	Nil	Nil
Total	189240	6.29	6.29

Name of the Target Company: Consecutive Investments & Trading Company Limited

Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the person and PACs
Kiran Devi Jain	Yes	AAVPJ1345A

Kizzan Devi Jain

(Kiran Devi Jain)

Authorized Signatory

Place: Ranchi

Date: 08.04.2021

Note:

- 1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.
- (*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (**) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

Santosh Kumar Jain (HUF)

Date: 08.04.2021

To,

Consecutive Investments & Trading Co. Limited

23, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 3rd Floor, Kolkata – 700 013

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

7, Lyons Range Kolkata – 700001

The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Dear Sir,

<u>Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure under Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the financial year 2020-2021.

Thanks and Regards,

File Douh

Santosh Kumar Jain

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	Consecutive Investments & Trading Company Limited		
2. Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the	The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited		
shares of the TC are listed	The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited		
3. Particulars of the shareholder(s):			
a. Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC.	NA		
or			
b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and PAC with him.	Santosh Kumar Jain (HUF)		
4. Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) mentioned at (3) above	Number of shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)
As of March 31st of the year, holding of:	,		
a) Shares	150900	5.02	5.02
b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) Warrants,	Nil	Nil	Nil
d) Convertible Securities	Nil	Nil	Nil
e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC.	Nil	Nil	Nil
Total	150900	5.02	5.02

Name of the Target Company: Consecutive Investments & Trading Company Limited

Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the person and PACs
Santosh Kumar Jain (HUF)	Yes	AAIHS7228A

5.11. Dal

(Santosh Kumar Jain) Authorised Signatory

Place: Ranchi ·

Date: 08.04.2021

Note:

- 1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.
- (*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (**) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

Santosh Kumar Jain

Date: 08.04.2021

To.

Consecutive Investments & Trading Co. Limited

23, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 3rd Floor, Kolkata – 700 013

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

7, Lyons Range Kolkata – 700001

The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Dear Sir,

<u>Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure under Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the financial year 2020-2021.

Thanks and Regards,

Santosh Kumar Jain

111: Donk

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	Consecutive Investments & Trading Company Limited		
2. Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited		
3. Particulars of the shareholder(s):			
a. Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC.	NA		
or			
b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and PAC with him.	Santosh Kumar Jain		
4. Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) mentioned at (3) above	Number of shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)
As of March 31st of the year, holding of:			
a) Shares	124090	4.13	4.13
b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) Warrants,	Nil	Nil	Nil
d) Convertible Securities	Nil	Nil	Nil
e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC.	Nil	Nil	Nil
Total .	124090	4.13	4.13

Name of the Target Company: Consecutive Investments & Trading Company Limited

Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the person and PACs
Santosh Kumar Jain	Yes	ABQPJ9603B

5.16. Danle

(Santosh Kumar Jain)

Authorized Signatory

Place: Ranchi

Date: 08.04.2021

Note:

- 1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.
- (*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(**) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

Vijay Kumar Jain

Date: 08.04.2021

To,

Consecutive Investments & Trading Co. Limited

23, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 3rd Floor, Kolkata – 700 013

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

7, Lyons Range Kolkata – 700001

The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Dear Sir,

<u>Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure under Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the financial year 2020-2021.

Thanks and Regards,

Vijay Kumar Jain

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	Consecutive Investments & Trading Company Limited		
2. Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the	The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited		
shares of the TC are listed	The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited		
3. Particulars of the shareholder(s):			i di
a. Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC.	NA		
or	13		
b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and PAC with him.	Vijay Kumar Jain		
4. Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) mentioned at (3) above	Number of shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)
As of March 31st of the year, holding of:			
a) Shares	184675	6.14	6.14
b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) Warrants,	Nil	Nil	Nil
d) Convertible Securities	Nil	Nil	Nil
e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC.	Nil	Nil	Nil
Total	184675	6.14	6.14

Name of the Target Company: Consecutive Investments & Trading Company Limited

Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	1	PAN of the person and PACs
Vijay Kumar Jain	Yes	AEZPJ9705J

(Vijay Kumax Jain)

Authorized Signatory

Place: Ranchi

Date: 08.04.2021

Note:

- 1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.
- (*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (**) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.